

rsk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY
INSOLVENCY RULE NISI NO.6 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.15 OF 2017**

Re : Kiran H. Joshi .. Insolvent
Ex Parte :
Kantilal Bastimal Jodhavat .. Petitioning Creditor

The Official Assignee of Bombay
High Court, Bombay ..Petitioner

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the petitioning creditor.
Mrs. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee and Mrs. Rekha Rane, Insolvency
Registrar present.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 23 JANUARY 2026**

P. C.:

1. None for the insolvent.
2. If on the next occasion, insolvent is not present either in person or through his advocate then appropriate orders will be passed. Further the insolvent is directed to furnish all information to the office of the Official Assignee before the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on 20 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]