

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
IN INSOLVENCY**

PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
PRANESH
NANDIWADEKAR
Date: 2026.02.20
17:44:16 +0530

**(3) INSOLVENCY RULE NISI NO.6 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.15 OF 2017**

Re : Kiran H. Joshi .. Insolvent

Ex Parte :

Kantilal Bastimal Jodhavat .. Petitioning Creditor

And

The Official Assignee of Bombay

High Court, Bombay ..Petitioner

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the petitioning creditor.

Mr. Ashwin R. Rana for the Insolvent.

Mrs. Shonali Kedar Dighe (Commissioner for Taking Accounts) I/c. Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Dy. Official Assignee present.

Mr. D. Iswalkar, I/C. Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 20 February 2026

PC. :

1. Mr. Rana, learned counsel for the insolvent assures the Court that on or before the next date of hearing, all information called for from the office of the Official Assignee will be furnished.

2. List this matter on 27 March 2026.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)