



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS INSOLVENCY JURISDICTION

INSOLVENCY RULE NISI NO.6 OF 2025
IN
INSOLVENCY PETITION NO.15 OF 2017

Re:

Kiran H. Joshi

...Insolvent

Ex-parte:

Kantilal Bastimal Jodhavat

...Petitioning Creditor

AND

The Official Assignee of Bombay
High Court, Bombay

...Petitioner

Mr. Ashwin Rana a/w Ms. Chetna Sawant & Ms. Reena R. Mishra for
the Insolvent.

Mr. Ramesh Jain for the Petitioning Creditor.

Mr. Kiran H. Joshi, Insolvent in-person present.

Ms. C. J. Bhatt, Official Assignee a/w Mr. Subodh Patil, Deputy O.A.
present.

Ms. Rekha V. Rane, Insolvency Registrar present.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 17 APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The time for complying with the order dated 27 March 2026
is extended by a period of one week from today.

2. List this matter on 19 June 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]